

Ref. Adv.No. NSIC/HR/E-0,1,3/AM,DM,CM/16/003 dt.25.06.16

NOTICE

Date: 12.02.2019

In continuation to our earlier Notice dated 31.01.2019 regarding cancellation of Advertisement No. NSIC/HR/E-0,1,3/AM,DM,CM/16/003 published in Employment News dated 25.06.16 inviting applications (offline mode) for the posts of Chief Manager, Deputy Manager and Assistant Manager (on contractual basis) in different functional areas, the applicants are requested to kindly click on the given Link **URL: http://www.nsic.co.in/Career/RefundDetail.aspx.** for refund of Application Fee through RTGS / NEFT mode.

INSTRUCTIONS to be kept in mind while filling up the details asked in the Link-

- 1) The Link will be LIVE only till 12.03.2019 (6:00 PM).
- 2) In case the applicant has applied for more than one post, she/he has to give details separately for each post applied for.
- 3) The applicant has to give her/his own Bank Account Number for receiving refund of Application Fee from NSIC. In case the applicant does not have her/his own Bank Account Number, she/he can give someone else's Bank Account Number in which she/he wants the refund amount to be received from NSIC.
- 4) The refund will be made for the same amount for which Demand Draft was given by the applicant as Application Fee at the time of filling the Application Form, hence applicants are requested to fill in the same amount in the Link.
- 5) All the details have to be correctly/carefully entered in the Link to avoid any delay.
- 6) NSIC will not be held responsible for any incorrect information given by the applicant in the Link which may lead to non-refund of the Application Fee.
- 7) NSIC will not entertain any correspondence once the refund is made.
- 8) The refund will be transferred within one month of the closure of the Link i.e. latest by 12.04.2019.
- 9) For any query, you can call at 011-26926275 (Extn.147) or email at <u>hrm@nsic.co.in</u>.

Issued by:-Rajesh Kumar Tripathi General Manager (HR/L&D)